
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, December 29, 2023 - Sunday, January 7, 2024 

Candle Lighting Time – 4:08 PM on December 29 

Parashat Vayechi 5784 

Torah Portion: Genesis 47:28-50:26 

Haftarah: I Kings 2:1-12 

 

Saturday, December 30, 2023 at 9:30 AM 

  
Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Patti Seratte & Shmuel Stern in honor of Patti’s conversion 
 

Friday, January 5, 2024 at 6:15 PM 

Combined Shaaray Tefila & Temple Beth El Family Service at Shaaray Tefila followed by a dairy potluck 

dinner 

Oneg sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, January 6, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Sunday, January 7, 2024 at 9:15 AM 

 
Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

December 24 – December 30 (Tevet 12 – Tevet 18) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Marion Gellman Sunday 12/24/2023 Tevet 12, 5784 

Sarah Ginsburg Sunday 12/24/2023 Tevet 12, 5784 

Seymour Bobbin Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Irene Einstein Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Elinore Greene Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Mary Mandel Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Herbert Shapiro Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Morris Solomon Monday 12/25/2023 Tevet 13, 5784 

Samuel Braverman Tuesday 12/26/2023 Tevet 14, 5784 

Chana Landsman Tuesday 12/26/2023 Tevet 14, 5784 

Samuel Jacobs Wednesday 12/27/2023 Tevet 15, 5784 

Emanuel Juris Wednesday 12/27/2023 Tevet 15, 5784 

William Magram Wednesday 12/27/2023 Tevet 15, 5784 

Victor Silverman Wednesday 12/27/2023 Tevet 15, 5784 

Marion Ullman Thursday 12/28/2023 Tevet 16, 5784 

Rachel Cohen Friday 12/29/2023 Tevet 17, 5784 

Samuel Kanter Friday 12/29/2023 Tevet 17, 5784 

Benjamin Fram Saturday 12/30/2023 Tevet 18, 5784 

Harry Green Saturday 12/30/2023 Tevet 18, 5784 
 

 

https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.47.28-50.26?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.2.1-12?lang=bi


 

December 31 – January 6 (Tevet 19 – Tevet 25) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Isidor Oppenheim Sunday 12/31/2023 Tevet 19, 5784 

Robert Pletman Sunday 12/31/2023 Tevet 19, 5784 

Regina Weill Sunday 12/31/2023 Tevet 19, 5784 

Morris Alkes Monday 01/01/2024 Tevet 20, 5784 

Alfred Aronson Monday 01/01/2024 Tevet 20, 5784 

Henry Elkis Monday 01/01/2024 Tevet 20, 5784 

Louis Novitsky Monday 01/01/2024 Tevet 20, 5784 

Evelyn Ochsner Monday 01/01/2024 Tevet 20, 5784 

Albert Charhon Tuesday 01/02/2024 Tevet 21, 5784 

A Henry Elkes Tuesday 01/02/2024 Tevet 21, 5784 

Jules Perlman Tuesday 01/02/2024 Tevet 21, 5784 

Barnet Shapiro Tuesday 01/02/2024 Tevet 21, 5784 

Moses Silverman Tuesday 01/02/2024 Tevet 21, 5784 

Chayim Seaman Wednesday 01/03/2024 Tevet 22, 5784 

Penny Grossman Wednesday 01/03/2024 Tevet 22, 5784 

Boruch Silverman Wednesday 01/03/2024 Tevet 22, 5784 

Louis Walerstein Wednesday 01/03/2024 Tevet 22, 5784 

Bessie Cohen Thursday 01/04/2024 Tevet 23, 5784 

Robert (Bob) Aronson Friday 01/05/2024 Tevet 24, 5784 

Cindy Brandon Friday 01/05/2024 Tevet 24, 5784 

Hyman Reed Friday 01/05/2024 Tevet 24, 5784 

Gusta Aronson Saturday 01/06/2024 Tevet 25, 5784 

Morris Aronson Saturday 01/06/2024 Tevet 25, 5784 

Walter Cohen Saturday 01/06/2024 Tevet 25, 5784 

Joseph Saidel Saturday 01/06/2024 Tevet 25, 5784 

Bessie Zimmerman Saturday 01/06/2024 Tevet 25, 5784 

 

 


